501763701 12/21/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Japan Absorbent Technology Institute	12/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daio Paper Corporation	
Street Address:	2-60 Michimakamiyacho, Shikokuchuo-shi	
City:	Ehime	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	7990492	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5652049

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-9646 Phone: 330-376-1242

Email: pto@rennerkenner.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Tai Kondo

Address Line 1: 106 South Main Street, Suite 400

Address Line 2: First National Tower
Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DPC.C.US0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tai Kondo

Total Attachments: 1

source=JATI Executed Assignment FP-489#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027423 FRAME: 0834 OF \$40.00 56520

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned, JAPAN ABSORBENT TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE, whose full post office address is 26-5, Nihonbashi-Hamacho 2-Chome Chuo-Ku, Tokyo Japan, has all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the invention entitled ANTIBACTERIAL COMPOSITE NON-WOVEN FABRIC as fully described and claimed in United States Patent No. 5652049.

WHEREAS, **DAIO PAPER CORPORATION**, whose full post office address is **2-60**, **Mishimakamiyacho**, **Shikokuchuo-shi**, **Ehime 799-0492 Japan** is desirous of acquiring one hundred percent (100%) interest therein.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid to the undersigned by **DAIO PAPER CORPORATION** the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, the undersigned does hereby sell and assign to **DAIO PAPER CORPORATION** one hundred percent (100%) of all its rights, title and interest in the United States in and to said invention as fully described and claimed in the aforesaid application, and one hundred percent (100%) of all its corresponding right and title.

SIGNED at c/o JAPAN ABSORBENT TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE 26-5, Nihonbashi-Hamacho 2-Chome Chuo-Ku, Tokyo Japan this /6 day of December 2011.

(Signing Officer)

Name: Migaku Suzuki

Title: Chief Executive Officer

I, <u>Yoshio Hirai</u>, declare that I was personnally present and did see: (Name of Witness)

<u>Migaku Suzuki</u> duly sign and execute the above assignment. (name of Signing Officer)

Witness Signature

Goshio Hirai

PATENT REEL: 027423 FRAME: 0835

RECORDED: 12/21/2011